
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

18 

07 

36 

49 

1 

99 

39 

14 

6 

5 

52 

06 

Name 

Bobby Labonte 

Clint Bowyer 

Kenny Wallace 

Jonathan Davenport 

Marco Andretti 

Ernie Francis Jr. 

Ryan Newman 

Tony Stewart 

Brad Keselowski 

Hailie Deegan 

Ken Schrader 

Helio Castroneves 

Class 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

SRX 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

Diff 

0.258 

1.221 

1.510 

3.404 

3.723 

4.065 

4.712 

4.946 

5.342 

5.862 

9.011 

Total Tm 

13:11.135 

13:11.393 

13:12.356 

13:12.645 

13:14.539 

13:14.858 

13:15.200 

13:15.847 

13:16.081 

13:16.477 

13:16.997 

13:20.146 

Best Tm 

19.004 

19.109 

19.045 

19.167 

19.475 

19.460 

19.480 

19.548 

19.450 

19.660 

19.477 

19.469 

Nat/State Racelink # 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2023 8:49:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  USAC Racing 

Margin of Victory 

0.258 

Avg. Speed 

42.660 

Best Lap Tm 

19.004 

Best Speed 

71.038 

Best Lap by 

18 - Bobby Labonte 

SRX Rounds 6: Lucas Oil 

SRX 

Race 2 

Race (14:00 or 25 Laps) started at 20:32:34 

Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles 

8/17/2023 19:20 


