SRX Rounds 6: Lucas Oil Sorted on Laps										
SRX				Lucas Oil Speedway 0.375 miles						
Race 2				8/17/2023 19:20						
Race (14:00 or 25 Laps) started at 20:32:34										
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm Nat/Sta Racelir	ו <i>k #</i>		
1	18	Bobby Labonte	SRX	25		13:11.135	19.004			
2	07	Clint Bowyer	SRX	25	0.258	13:11.393	19.109			
3	36	Kenny Wallace	SRX	25	1.221	13:12.356	19.045			
4	49	Jonathan Davenport	SRX	25	1.510	13:12.645	19.167			
5	1	Marco Andretti	SRX	25	3.404	13:14.539	19.475			
6	99	Ernie Francis Jr.	SRX	25	3.723	13:14.858	19.460			
7	39	Ryan Newman	SRX	25	4.065	13:15.200	19.480			
8	14	Tony Stewart	SRX	25	4.712	13:15.847	19.548			
9	6	Brad Keselowski	SRX	25	4.946	13:16.081	19.450			
10	5	Hailie Deegan	SRX	25	5.342	13:16.477	19.660			
11	52	Ken Schrader	SRX	25	5.862	13:16.997	19.477			
12	06	Helio Castroneves	SRX	25	9.011	13:20.146	19.469			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.258	42.660	19.004	71.038	18 - Bobby Labonte	
Chief of Timing & So	coring				Orbits
Race Director					